

COUNTIE(S) : OXFORD

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 016743.00

COMPLETION DATE : 06/01/11

=====

PROJECT(S) : 016743.00
016744.00

LOCATION(S) : RILEY TWP, BRIDGE REPLACEMENT MAINE STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
RILEY TWP, BRIDGE REPLACEMENT

A TRUE COPY : _____

TITLE : _____

ATTEST : _____

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION : RILEY TWP, BRIDGE REPLACEMENTS. WORK INCLUDES BULL BRANCH

NOTARY PUBLIC

RANK	VENDOR NO./NAME	TOTAL BID	% OVER LOW BID
1	002404 NELSON COMMUNICATIONS SERVICES, INC.	\$ 264,076.00	100.0000%
2	001982 N F LUCE, INC.	\$ 271,828.18	102.9356%
3	000063 WYMAN & SIMPSON, INC.	\$ 414,888.00	157.1093%
4	000416 T. BUCK CONSTRUCTION, INC.	\$ 415,000.00	157.1517%
5	000164 CPM CONSTRUCTORS	\$ 434,332.00	164.4723%
6	001954 TECHNICAL CONSTRUCTION, INC.	\$ 460,188.00	174.2635%

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(1) 002404 NELSON COMMUNICATIONS SERVIC		(2) 001982 N F LUCE, INC.		(3) 000063 WYMAN & SIMPSON, INC.	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 PROJECT ITEMS							
0010 202.19 REMOVING EXISTING BRIDGE	2.000 LS	12000.00000	12000.00	75000.00000	75000.00	60000.00000	60000.00
0020 203.24 COMMON BORROW	100.000 CY	12.00000	1200.00	3.00000	300.00	20.00000	2000.00
0030 203.25 GRANULAR BORROW	200.000 CY	15.00000	3000.00	10.00000	2000.00	35.00000	7000.00
0040 304.10 AGGREGATE SUBBASE COURSE - GRAVEL	200.000 CY	27.00000	5400.00	10.00000	2000.00	35.00000	7000.00
0050 502.219 STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, ABUTMENTS AND RETAINING WALLS	170.000 LS	71600.00000	71600.00	60000.00000	60000.00	110000.00000	110000.00
0060 502.49 STRUCTURAL CONCRETE CURBS AND SIDEWALKS	6.000 LS	3000.00000	3000.00	6000.00000	6000.00	15000.00000	15000.00
0070 502.56 CONCRETE FILL	100.000 CY	250.00000	25000.00	60.00000	6000.00	225.00000	22500.00
0080 503.13 REINFORCING STEEL, PLACING	6000.000 LB	1.50000	9000.00	0.25000	1500.00	3.00000	18000.00
0090 504.71 STRUCTURAL STEEL ERECTION	48000.000 LS	18500.00000	18500.00	30000.00000	30000.00	35000.00000	35000.00
0100 511.07 COFFERDAM: ABUTMENT NO.1	LUMP	2500.00000	2500.00	1250.00000	1250.00	3000.00000	3000.00

COUNTIE(S): OXFORD

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 016743.00

=====

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(1) 002404 NELSON COMMUNICATIONS SERVIC		(2) 001982 N F LUCE, INC.		(3) 000063 WYMAN & SIMPSON, INC.	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0110 511.07 COFFERDAM: ABUTMENT NO.2	LUMP	2500.00000	2500.00	1250.00000	1250.00	3000.00000	3000.00
0120 511.07 COFFERDAM: ABUTMENT NO.3	LUMP	2500.00000	2500.00	1250.00000	1250.00	3000.00000	3000.00
0130 511.07 COFFERDAM: ABUTMENT NO.4	LUMP	2500.00000	2500.00	1250.00000	1250.00	3000.00000	3000.00
0140 512.081 FRENCH DRAINS	90.000 LS	1200.00000	1200.00	1250.00000	1250.00	3000.00000	3000.00
0150 514.06 CURING BOX FOR CONCRETE CYLINDERS	2.000 EA	700.00000	1400.00	500.00000	1000.00	750.00000	1500.00
0160 515.21 PROTECTIVE COATING FOR CONCRETE SURFACE	220.000 LS	850.00000	850.00	1500.00000	1500.00	1000.00000	1000.00
0170 535.30 PRECAST DECK PANEL STATE SUPPLIED	1672.000 LS	19600.00000	19600.00	21500.00000	21500.00	25000.00000	25000.00
0180 606.21 GUARDRAIL TYPE 3B - 15 FOOT RADIUS AND LESS	120.000 LF	28.75000	3450.00	20.00000	2400.00	25.00000	3000.00
0190 606.265 TERMINAL END - SINGLE RAIL - GALVANIZED STEEL	8.000 EA	55.00000	440.00	20.00000	160.00	50.00000	400.00
0200 606.353 REFLECTORIZED FLEXIBLE GUARDRAIL MARKER	12.000 EA	40.00000	480.00	20.00000	240.00	35.00000	420.00
0210 606.74 GUARDRAIL TYPE 3 - SINGLE RAIL BRIDGE MOUNTED	174.000 LF	94.00000	16356.00	20.00000	3480.00	82.00000	14268.00
0220 610.08 PLAIN RIPRAP	100.000 CY	30.00000	3000.00	25.00000	2500.00	50.00000	5000.00
0230 610.16 HEAVY RIPRAP	200.000 CY	55.00000	11000.00	25.00000	5000.00	50.00000	10000.00
0240 619.1401 EROSION CONTROL MIX	100.000 CY	32.00000	3200.00	20.00000	2000.00	40.00000	4000.00
0250 620.58 EROSION CONTROL GEOTEXTILE	200.000 SY	3.00000	600.00	2.00000	400.00	3.00000	600.00
0260 629.05 HAND LABOR, STRAIGHT TIME	20.000 HR	40.00000	800.00	30.00000	600.00	45.00000	900.00
0270 631.12 ALL PURPOSE EXCAVATOR (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	20.000 HR	125.00000	2500.00	120.00000	2400.00	110.00000	2200.00
0280 631.13 BULLDOZER (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	20.000 HR	60.00000	1200.00	80.00000	1600.00	70.00000	1400.00
0290 631.172 TRUCK - LARGE (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	20.000 HR	60.00000	1200.00	80.00000	1600.00	60.00000	1200.00

COUNTIE(S): OXFORD

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 016743.00

=====

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(1) 002404 NELSON COMMUNICATIONS SERVIC		(2) 001982 N F LUCE, INC.		(3) 000063 WYMAN & SIMPSON, INC.	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0300 639.19 FIELD OFFICE TYPE B	1.000	EA	6000.00000	6000.00	1500.00000	1500.00	6000.00000	6000.00
0310 652.312 TYPE III BARRICADE	4.000	EA	200.00000	800.00	50.00000	200.00	150.00000	600.00
0320 652.33 DRUM	20.000	EA	40.00000	800.00	10.00000	200.00	50.00000	1000.00
0330 652.34 CONE	20.000	EA	20.00000	400.00	10.00000	200.00	20.00000	400.00
0340 652.35 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	100.000	SF	25.00000	2500.00	15.00000	1500.00	17.00000	1700.00
0350 652.36 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES	300.000	CD	5.00000	1500.00	2.00000	600.00	1.00000	300.00
0360 656.75 TEMPORARY SOIL EROSION AND WATER POLLUTION CONTROL		LUMP	2900.00000	2900.00	5000.00000	5000.00	2500.00000	2500.00
0370 659.10 MOBILIZATION		LUMP	23200.00000	23200.00	27198.18000	27198.18	40000.00000	40000.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	264,076.00	\$	271,828.18	\$	414,888.00
CONTRACT TOTALS			\$	264,076.00	\$	271,828.18	\$	414,888.00

COUNTIE(S) : OXFORD

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 016743.00

=====

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(4) 000416 T. BUCK CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(5) 000164 CPM CONSTRUCTORS		(6) 001954 TECHNICAL CONSTRUCTION, INC.		
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
SECTION 0001 PROJECT ITEMS								
0010 202.19 REMOVING EXISTING BRIDGE	2.000 LS	40000.00000	40000.00	65000.00000	65000.00	75000.00000	75000.00	
0020 203.24 COMMON BORROW	100.000 CY	38.00000	3800.00	30.00000	3000.00	25.00000	2500.00	
0030 203.25 GRANULAR BORROW	200.000 CY	40.00000	8000.00	50.00000	10000.00	30.00000	6000.00	
0040 304.10 AGGREGATE SUBBASE COURSE - GRAVEL	200.000 CY	37.00000	7400.00	55.00000	11000.00	40.00000	8000.00	
0050 502.219 STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, ABUTMENTS AND RETAINING WALLS	170.000 LS	128000.00000	128000.00	100000.00000	100000.00	100000.00000	100000.00	
0060 502.49 STRUCTURAL CONCRETE CURBS AND SIDEWALKS	6.000 LS	5500.00000	5500.00	16000.00000	16000.00	5000.00000	5000.00	
0070 502.56 CONCRETE FILL	100.000 CY	200.00000	20000.00	190.00000	19000.00	300.00000	30000.00	
0080 503.13 REINFORCING STEEL, PLACING	6000.000 LB	1.00000	6000.00	1.65000	9900.00	2.00000	12000.00	
0090 504.71 STRUCTURAL STEEL ERECTION	48000.000 LS	35000.00000	35000.00	43000.00000	43000.00	25000.00000	25000.00	
0100 511.07 COFFERDAM: ABUTMENT NO.1	LUMP	7500.00000	7500.00	1000.00000	1000.00	10000.00000	10000.00	
0110 511.07 COFFERDAM: ABUTMENT NO.2	LUMP	7500.00000	7500.00	1000.00000	1000.00	10000.00000	10000.00	
0120 511.07 COFFERDAM: ABUTMENT NO.3	LUMP	7500.00000	7500.00	1000.00000	1000.00	10000.00000	10000.00	
0130 511.07 COFFERDAM: ABUTMENT NO.4	LUMP	7500.00000	7500.00	1000.00000	1000.00	10000.00000	10000.00	
0140 512.081 FRENCH DRAINS	90.000 LS	4000.00000	4000.00	2600.00000	2600.00	2000.00000	2000.00	
0150 514.06 CURING BOX FOR CONCRETE CYLINDERS	2.000 EA	1.00000	2.00	50.00000	100.00	1000.00000	2000.00	
0160 515.21 PROTECTIVE COATING FOR CONCRETE SURFACE	220.000 LS	1000.00000	1000.00	4000.00000	4000.00	1000.00000	1000.00	
0170 535.30 PRECAST DECK PANEL STATE SUPPLIED	1672.000 LS	20000.00000	20000.00	30900.00000	30900.00	25000.00000	25000.00	
0180 606.21 GUARDRAIL TYPE 3B - 15 FOOT RADIUS AND LESS	120.000 LF	25.00000	3000.00	25.00000	3000.00	25.00000	3000.00	
0190 606.265 TERMINAL END - SINGLE RAIL - GALVANIZED STEEL	8.000 EA	50.00000	400.00	50.00000	400.00	50.00000	400.00	

COUNTIE(S): OXFORD

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 016743.00

=====

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(4) 000416 T. BUCK CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(5) 000164 CPM CONSTRUCTORS		(6) 001954 TECHNICAL CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0200 606.353 REFLECTORIZED FLEXIBLE GUARDRAIL MARKER	12.000	EA	35.00000	420.00	35.00000	420.00	35.00000	420.00
0210 606.74 GUARDRAIL TYPE 3 - SINGLE RAIL BRIDGE MOUNTED	174.000	LF	82.00000	14268.00	88.00000	15312.00	82.00000	14268.00
0220 610.08 PLAIN RIPRAP	100.000	CY	70.00000	7000.00	60.00000	6000.00	60.00000	6000.00
0230 610.16 HEAVY RIPRAP	200.000	CY	74.00000	14800.00	60.00000	12000.00	80.00000	16000.00
0240 619.1401 EROSION CONTROL MIX	100.000	CY	50.00000	5000.00	60.00000	6000.00	40.00000	4000.00
0250 620.58 EROSION CONTROL GEOTEXTILE	200.000	SY	2.50000	500.00	12.00000	2400.00	4.00000	800.00
0260 629.05 HAND LABOR, STRAIGHT TIME	20.000	HR	45.00000	900.00	30.00000	600.00	40.00000	800.00
0270 631.12 ALL PURPOSE EXCAVATOR (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	20.000	HR	110.00000	2200.00	100.00000	2000.00	150.00000	3000.00
0280 631.13 BULLDOZER (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	20.000	HR	90.00000	1800.00	60.00000	1200.00	100.00000	2000.00
0290 631.172 TRUCK - LARGE (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	20.000	HR	75.00000	1500.00	60.00000	1200.00	60.00000	1200.00
0300 639.19 FIELD OFFICE TYPE B	1.000	EA	6000.00000	6000.00	13000.00000	13000.00	3500.00000	3500.00
0310 652.312 TYPE III BARRICADE	4.000	EA	200.00000	800.00	375.00000	1500.00	200.00000	800.00
0320 652.33 DRUM	20.000	EA	50.00000	1000.00	10.00000	200.00	70.00000	1400.00
0330 652.34 CONE	20.000	EA	20.00000	400.00	5.00000	100.00	30.00000	600.00
0340 652.35 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	100.000	SF	55.00000	5500.00	15.00000	1500.00	15.00000	1500.00
0350 652.36 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES	300.000	CD	1.00000	300.00	10.00000	3000.00	50.00000	15000.00
0360 656.75 TEMPORARY SOIL EROSION AND WATER POLLUTION CONTROL		LUMP	40060.00000	40060.00	6000.00000	6000.00	2000.00000	2000.00
0370 659.10 MOBILIZATION		LUMP	450.00000	450.00	40000.00000	40000.00	50000.00000	50000.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	415,000.00	\$	434,332.00	\$	460,188.00
CONTRACT TOTALS			\$	415,000.00	\$	434,332.00	\$	460,188.00

=====